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S-1 DETAILS & SECTIONS « ALL WALL OPENINGS ON FIRST FLOOR ONLY

1

S-1.1 DETAILS TO HAVE MINIMUM (2) 2X10 HEADERS.

S-1.2 STAIR DETAILS

S-2 MONOSLAB WALL SECTIONS

S-3 8" KDAT COLUMN DETAILS - FL

S-4 DETAILS

S-5 FL-COLUMN HOLD DOWN DETAILS

SECOND FLOOR TO BE IN LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY.STANDARD FIRST FLOOR
WINDOW HEADERS SHALL BE FRAMED DOWN
2-2"FROMT.0O.P., U.N.O.

« WINDOW HEADERS FOR WINDOWS LOCATED
ABOVE KITCHEN SINK SHALL BE FRAMED

1,317 SF
515 SF
1,832 SF
162 SF
20 SF
182 SF
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S-6 FL- HOLD DOWN DETAILS DOWN 1'-5" FROM T.0.P., U.N.O.

« STANDARD SECOND FLOOR WINDOW
HEADERS SHALL BE FRAMED DOWN 1'-2"
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« 7/16" O.S.B. AND HOUSEWRAP REQUIRED

+ DIMENSIONS ARE TO SHEATHING EXTERIOR;
SUBTRACT 1/2" FROM DIMENSIONS FOR
EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMING
LOCATION IF OPENINGS ARE FRAMED BEFORE
SHEATHING INSTALLATION

« ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE EITHER CENTERED

AREAS:

FIRST FLOOR HEATED
SECOND FLOOR HEATED
FRONT PORCH

REAR PORCH

TOTAL UNDER ROOF

ON WALLS OR R.O. STARTED MIN OF4" FROM
ADJOINING WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE
DIMENSIONED

« NUMBER OF STAIR TREADS & RISERS MAY
VARY AS A RESULT OF LOCAL BUILDING
CODES, STANDARDS AND FINAL GRADE

« ALL SHELVING TO BE 12" DEEP U.N.O.

« HEIGHT OFF FLOOR:

SINGLE-68"
DOUBLE 42" & 84"

« ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ARE A
REPRESENTATION OF SIZE AN LOCATION
ONLY. ACTUAL STYLE AND BRAND OF
FIXTURES MAY VARY PER OFFICE LOCATION

« ALL TUBS/SHOWERS ARE TO HAVE NAILERS
AT FLANGE

« INSTALL A 24" WIDE WALKWAY FROM ATTIC
ACCESS TO FURNACE PLATFORM

« PORCH, STOOP, & DECK HANDRAILS NOT
INCLUDED W/ SLAB FOUNDATION

« RAILINGS ARE A FORCED OPTION WHEN .
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GRADE =

EARMHOUSE
SUZANNE TOWNSEND
FORT WHITE, FL

NOTTELY MODERN
SW DON COOK WAY

E
FOR:

SOLD BY:
RD

GAINESVILLE, FL

OFFICE:

59-21-039
2x4 EXTERIOR WALLS
MONOSLAB

FOUNDATION TYPE:

JOB#

A NAtal MELL 070224 14

DRAWN BY:
. GENCHUR
ICHECKED BY:
B. TOOMBS
PRINT DATE:
7/19/2021
14:59:39 PM

IG:\Shared drives\AHP Drafting\AHP Jobs\Doug Higgins
lob\EQ T

(40 43 53 59 63 66 73 98 120 121 125
145)\59-Gainesville, FL\59-Townsend-Nottley

ACLLN

@ FRONT PERSPECTIVE

PROPERTY OF:
© COPYRIGHT - 2021

OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1'-0" on 24"x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200%
FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS

TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. PAPER SIZE: 11"x17"| SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
COPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE:VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW_ THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUGED WITHOUT PERMISSION. : :

SHEET NUMBER:

COVER SHEET




9| o] -
28 |3
ERES
9
3
ELEVATION NOTES § 1§
1.0 CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT 5| % §
e — « MIN 9-1 1/8" CEILING HEIGHT ON FIRST FLOOR 2| 2|5
A A - 7/16" 0.S.B AND HOUSEW RAP REQUIRED 989 |n
\ \ LINE OF WALL + ROOF OVERHANGS, AS NOTED, ARE FROM WALL 2 al g
! I |~ sevon SHEATHING TO OUTSIDE OF FASCIA & 2
‘ L « FINAL GRADE TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE w
! ‘ + FOUNDATION DRAWN AS REPRESENTATION 5|5
_2ndFIrTOP. L I ROOFING AS SPECIFIED I ONLY o2
‘ N I S E
\ SAURNN | 83 |
} -1 12 12 }
2 : ! e e o | REFER TO SECTIONS FOR RAFTER FRAMING P
\3 10 ol o o
> E B ‘ | SEAT CUTS AND O.W.H. DIMENSIONS %5§e~e§
- =0 - -
K4 & % i 36" X 84" 36" X 84" 36" X 84" e BN il
S r 1.0.F. ! L
************* = 0 D ROOFING AS SPECIIED g s i
| [ 1 I T1 I T1 — PORCH, STOOP & DECK HANDRAILS NOT INCLUDED oz Q
3 — [ 14 WITH SLAB FOUNDATION. g |z o
- E = — I 1 RAILING IS A FORCED OPTION WHEN PORCH IS a &9 |85 |4
e & T — - % — OVER 32" HIGH o |OE |o & |2
- QU I 36" X 72 36" X 72" 36" X 72" — I — I o i g & g |3
> - n:& FIXED FIXED FIXED [— Mg I = o |Zlel |2
- I.IJ'; GLASS GLASS GLASS ] il — i E:n 8 8 ﬁ 5
©3 A W A i s mo EE 2
_ FirstFloor ______ 1 R | [T1TTTITT] } il SRADE a
— === =T= === === £ | 2
L L w z I
og 2 |z
5 FRONT ELEVATION (@] 8 = |3 E’go
1/8"=1"O" EI O Ofwm
(@)
wo W (sE
g £ 0%
Ed 2 o |
o] Z|3":
- CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT o > N wn ujJ
- i \ r = =
| | | | 7p) o 1]
LINE OF WALL ‘ } DOUBLE FELT LAYER } ‘ L1l lid E <Z(
BEYOND } | ROOFING AS SPECIFIED | } |:'_:| 8 oo
\\1‘ | | } __ _2ndFIrT.OP. _ »
| 10" — — 10" | |
| ROOFING AS SPECIFIED | | | —
! — — ! 5 83 <§E ul m
| — — | = o &l <
| CRV | ] - o ; d
\ 12 12 [ A ® Nl O |3 0
: TN B Yk
12 ! | J_V_ _ _SecondFloor _ o (= |2 g
— : 1 N : T AStFKTOP. o8
=0 SIDING AS s I - SIDING AS e & <
I = O P
1-am [ A I Al
| o=
% - 4 . ~
— Q N A 3
- ]] - &l 2 o 8 E s
H ) Zz O |Yl 2 |gax
B SHERIELS
- :H:I 8o ez
B (] et Ol mla| Sy
_V_ _ _ _ FirstFloor _ —
GRADE 1 1 N S|
== = === = T =l T == = < NES
> =
=1 | © |<_t
1 REAR ELEVATION a1\ SIBS
o
1]
1/8" = 1'-0" & 8 =l
)
i <
g w
2 o
OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1"-0" on 24"x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200% | 1 L]
|—
FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS z =
TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. PAPER SIZE: 11"x17" | SCALE:  1/8" = 1-0"| EE
COPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE:VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW. THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION. : : - LL




9| o]
THESE FINAL DESIGN PLANS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW LAYOUT AND 25
STYLE ONLY. ACTUAL DIMENSIONS MAY VARY SLIGHTLY. GRADE &2
SHOWN IS FOR DEMONSTRATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT
NECESSARILY REFLECT FINAL GRADE. SIGNATURE INDICATES o
CRY _ APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE OF THESE FINAL DESIGN PLANS. 3| -
12 c CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT % -S %
33— & — « MIN 9-1 1/8" CEILING HEIGHT ON FIRST FLOOR @ 25
- « 7/16" 0.S.B AND HOUSEWRAP REQUIRED 8|l &2
12 | Btvono - + ROOF OVERHANGS, AS NOTED, ARE FROM WALL g o
} / ond Fit T.O.P SHEATHING TO OUTSIDE OF FASCIA &
_ 5— —<cMOErLDE. < FINAT SRANE TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE
[ER] — FIOOFING AS SPECIFIED d OWNER SIGNATURE pRAWN AS REPRESENTATION gy
AS =
| SPECIFIED } ONLY 2 -g
\ % e
\ -
I )
ROOFING AS SPECIFIED™ ' cONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT } L ® REFEF &) 6 6 &) &| &
B R SE EFEEEE
< -] -] o
} SIDING AS SPECIFIED _— ;_;,7 _ _ Second Floor _ CREATION DATE:
ol ; = A AstFrT.OP. OWNER AND CONTRACTOR AGREE THAT THESE SIGNED FINAL DESIGN
= — PLANS SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY PREVIOUSLY SIGNED FINAL DESIGN PLANS. o
85 w
@é - - =in] o)
— — 1 . < T le]
5 H- . 7 3
[~ - | - I o o [
, HH = - - PORCH, STOOP & DECK HANDRAILS NOT INCLUDED g |59 |25 |4
— - - > WITH SLAB FOUNDATION. & gL 9g |z
- RAILING IS A FORCED OPTION WHEN PORCH IS oz =g |2
i OVER 32" HIGH 28 g% |=
) W W |o
GRADE ; | v____ FirstFloor _ oe |EE e
—=T=l= === =l=l=l= === =1 a
< | Z
LEFT ELEVATION Ol WX
1/8" — 1v_0n D U] Z ; L E
O3 = Namis
s QO O (92
(o] e
I QT
> = |©O=
- = w |2
W o] ok
= 4 2 aF
w 2
o|I|E"¢®
Z | N[ |4
N o, w
CRV I:",:J go:| HZ
3 12 = | ol©
CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT B —13
| 7‘ 12 g
LINE OF WALL
BEYOND I 77 12 M | <
\ | =7 - ___ _ 2ndFIrT.O.P. _ ™ ; il m
\‘ ROOFING AS SPECIFIED SIDING | |14 S e <
| AS [ o [
| SPECIFIED——] ~— O % w
! ROOFING @ )\ o = ©)
| - ) < Z
| SPECIFIED - m Lu g O
CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT ) LO |_ % E
10 T ’/ £ E 2
- 2} #* <
SIDING AS SPECIFIED | § _v _ _ SecondFloor _ 8 <
‘ 12 | - | = Al
3= DOUBLE FELT LAYER I I _V _ _1stFIrT.OP. _
[y ROOFING AS SPECIFIED =4 1" 3
g | & (i
T | I — T % &2 |a 8 =
T | = = EIREE
— ] — : SHERIEEE
- ?7 N — | © = e T A
- - ! - o I = =
— | — ] ol [dladlalts
— i | — >
- - b
- — T ] | W ]|
- — 8 H = , 9 = | =2
GRADE : = = - FirstFloor E g2
— ] || =
===l = =ITI=lT1= = T I=ITI= = T === & 1=
— O o >
T o)
o O E
o RIGHT ELEVATION pr &
1/8" = 1'-0" & T
2 )
OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1'-0" on 24'x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200% | - 0@
FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS e 3
%) -
L
1]
-

TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. PAPER SIZE: 11"x17"| SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
COPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE:VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW_ THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUGCED WITHOUT PERMISSION, : :




SEAT CUTS AND O.W.H. DIMENSIONS

14" 3

~
=
n

CONT R

LINE OF WALL

/BELOW

DOUBLE FELT
LAYER

3:12

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

e
1.0"

11

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

DOUBLE FELT
LAYER

10:12 10:12

1-0"

LINE OF PORCH
BELOW

ROOF OVERVIEW
1/8" =1'-0"

REFER TO SECTIONS FOR RAFTER FRAMING

OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1'-0" on 24"x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200%

Revisio
n Date

Revision Schedule
Revision
Description

Revision
Number

1,317 SF
515SF
1,832 SF

162 SF

20 SF

182 SF
2,014 SF

AREAS:

FIRST FLOOR HEATED
SECOND FLOOR HEATED

FRONT PORCH
REAR PORCH

TOTAL UNDER ROOF

NOTTELY MODERN
FARMHQUSE
SUZANNE TOWNSEND

THE
FOR:

SOLD BY:
RD

SW DON COOK WAY
FORT WHITE, FL

GAINESVILLE, FL

OFFICE:

59-21-039
2x4 EXTERIOR WALLS

JOB#

FOUNDATION TYPE:

MONOSLAB

DRAWN BY:
. GENCHUR
ICHECKED BY:
B. TOOMBS

PRINT DATE:
7/19/2021

K:59:40 PM

PROPERTY OF:

© COPYRIGHT - 2021

FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS

SHEET NUMBER:

TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT.
1©.COPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE:VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW. THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION.

PAPER SIZE:

11" x 17" | SCALE:

1/8"=1'-0"

ROOF OVERVIEW




Revisio
n Date

Revision Schedule
Revision
Description

31'-0
LAYOUT
11°- 10 ‘ 1.0 ‘ g2 CORNER o
\ \ 9|8
8°x12" DEEP TURNED DOWN 2/E
SLAB @ PERIMETER OF PORCH 2|3
: } «7}4" CONG. SLAB W/ FIBER MESH [TH TR TR TR TR TR T
.33/ OVER FILL DIRT DROPPED 4"
13-334 = _BELDW HOUSE SLAB 2 ‘Lg 2 2 g 2 ‘g
SEEEREE
- - o
7 ™, ]
I ~ I o
| o | o B
I | w| < w
| = | 2 8
I =] | W i
& ‘ Lh o ‘ <8 |5 |
o - . ‘ 2o €9 |a
& il"l ‘ 1/ A E 'ul ‘ u 9 o 8 g z
K RN . g ! o zg g |2
Y 2§ [ ~- 2 4 < B |
R I 22 23 5
v [ ]| - Lo oo |~
ks | N 4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ FIBER | 5
| MESH OR EQUIV. OVER 6 MILL : . | o
| POLY MEMBRANE OVER CLEAN, 12'-69/16' K
COMPACT FILL. = I ] ()]
| ! | . P
P N v | ° m Z
YEY ) | o w >
oo N et ) o1 | 5 Wi o (<.
b=y ‘ 6.7 3 Qwn - ;LL'm
D ! ; O3 = |xuw =
e =1 .
° \ ‘ 2 = ® (@) 8 e PO
2 | =, —¥ | 4"1 8 I I
N [ >g F 0%
- | = | J
2 ! j@ W (2
o C } TT s > Or
1-73 } ””” | t < = [m) O
[ | . L Sul g
7-61/4 10'-9 i O < O i
| R = N 3
i, o
| ‘LOJJ‘ D =
| r=—=1 = @ sl
| =5 NE 6-0" y iy o
‘ N W ﬁ ,E| 2 815
| L —y
\ SLAB FOR ELEGTRIGAL LISETI 0
| IN ISLAND | I ﬂ‘ Y @ d
I I I — =) 9
| | | } 83) < g £ 3
| | \ ! S (13 |82z ¢
| | ‘ } Ll B A2 24
I e —————\C e ‘ | . = Q o D (3 2 %
| | =) A = O On3
\ [ 2 1 o = P AT 3
| | I % L Zle-5d
‘ | ! e % il = NN ERR:
\ <~ed
| NI A H
I | w v s d
| " B S
‘ | ey | : NoTE, 3 |3 S35
L o BELOW HOUSE SLAB I © TURN OUT REBAR AT THE POWER Q, é Lol E
L J METER FOR ELECTRICAL GROUNDING E 03 d
777777777777777777777 AS REQUIRED BY CODE S g g 2 ?
o | @ o | 20 0
8'x12" DEEP TURNED DOWN & 2 |a aldd s s B3
SLAB @ PERIMETER OF PORCH > o W = |5 x28x9
22|38 Sleeg|zass
P RN =
18- 0 13'-0" 6-0" EEEE= R o ‘.9.;523
ol =S 10l adlalsg{oI =3
37'-0" §
L] |
o -
E 5
i o
1 FOUNDATION PLAN 5 2|
n__ 4" o Ol
1/8" = 10 el
E o
o =
s (@]
2 =
OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1'-0" on 24"x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200% o <
[a)]
FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS z =
o]
TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. PAPER SIZE: 11"x17"| SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" (@]
1©.COPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE:VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW. THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION. ) ) LL




10" BOLT 10"'J' BOLT 23
MINIMUM 48" O.C. MINIMUM 48" O.C. 32
4" CONCRETE SLAB (SMOOTH
P.T. SILL 4" CONCRETE SLAB (SMOOTH P.T. SILL 4" CONCRETE SLAB (SMOOTH FINISH) W/ FIBER MESH OVER 6 MIL. 2
FINISH) W/ FIBER MESH OVER 6 MIL. FINISH) W/ FIBER MESH OVER 6 MIL. ~———1/8"/ 1-0" SLOPE AWAY FROM VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER ON 8 g8
SILL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER ON SILL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER ON HOME ON PORCH SLABS . WELL COMPACTED FILL gl| 3|5
INSULATION\ WELL COMPACTED FILL INSULATION\ WELL COMPACTED FILL T T L el Tae g é 2
g D o e 7 =1
3 ar & ‘ l = I l 4/ ' 2
S T e 3 A o P oy
% § - - ol = SRR A - SRR 6 MIL POLY 83
z Z S 3
= e 7‘ ‘ ‘77 S GRADE DRy T BARRIER i
A 1 T 1T T E’)T N;\\
> S AR 5 ‘ ‘ - v TERMITE TREATED ' ) & & & & & &
R +— H 7—4 < < " "
= § *‘ ‘ e ‘ ‘ ‘ S COMPACTED FILL 3 |3 #5 REBAR SEEEREE
= / c. T S 8" T «
S T sresan #5 REBAR EDGE OF TURNED DOWN PATIO SLAB a
1'-4" 1'- 4" 3/41! 1! Ou S'E w
= - | w [e]
5E 8
I
1 1 STORY MONOSLAB DETAIL 3 2 STORY MONOSLAB DETAIL 9 g§ 5z i
3/4" =1'-0" 3/4" =1'-0" & §§ §§ §
88 |33 |8
T EHE 2
z | S
mu Wz
I |
od 2 |z
O3 = |Xu =
(1) ROW 2X BLOCKING AT MID HGT, : s - |92
FOR WALL LESS THAT 8-6". o W % =
(2) ROWS OF BLOCKING AT 1/3 - I: g Z |3 %
POINTS FOR WALL HGT ABOVE 86" LL] <Zt = o
CZ> N [ |y
2X SPF STUD = =
SIMPSON SP1 CONNECTOR =
WALL 16" O.C. OR EQUAL ) K o
i pes | <
" I| 8| oo
716" O.S.B. W/ ) =
HOUSE WRAP 2X SILL PLATE CONT. W/ 1/2 ”
X 10" ANCHOR BOLT W/ «
3,000 PSI 2"X3/16" PLATE WASHER =
CONCRETE SLAB (TYPICAL). 3 ;‘ | m
o
FIBERMESH g FIBERMESH Qe |73
\ S B3R
- ) o £ O
£ P \\ | B _Z/Z/_;_ e — g (*2] LLI g Z
= T e ek SR o | |89
z VA V2 g < g =
v S - 7= = " L w
aE - g |3
o g = o\
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 55 E 2|8 _
—CLEAN UNDISTURBED EARTH 25 |9 2|8 at
2880758
——(2) REBAR CONTINUOUS o I s I
SIMPSON SP1 ON 3" METAL CHAIRS-TIED =
OR EQUAL NOTE: REBAR i S
SHEATHING IS NOT # S 2| Z
REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR ke ElE
5/8" X 8" TITEN OR GARAGE WALL U.N.O. a / A<
HEAVY DUTY Q =
SCREW o ol| =
ALTERNATE — 015
TITEN DETAIL MONOSLAB FOUNDATION DETAILS | |¢ o
[an]
FOR AREAS 43, 59, 66, 73 2 @
5 BEARING WALL AT STEP OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1'-0" on 24"x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200% E u_") 0
3/4" = 1'-Q" FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS z g <
|—
TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. PAPER SIZE: 11"x17"| SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" Ow
1©.COPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE:VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW. THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION. . i — =0




9| o] -
28 &
[=2]
gl |
2
3| g
GENERAL NOTES 2l g8
Ol | = Of
o a|| 8=
sr-0 - MIN 91 1/8" CEILING HEIGHT ON FIRST FLOOR s 28 |,
& 612" 10912 7 o1 - 1012" - ALL WALL OPENINGS ON FIRST FLOOR ONLY o | T8 |3
* * * TO HAVE MINIMUM (2) 2X10 HEADERS. 3 3
| SECOND FLOOR TO BE IN LOAD BEARING o T
11°-10" ) 11'-0" 8 -2 WALLS ONLY.STANDARD FIRST FLOOR S| 5
6P T POST—_ | WINDOW HEADERS SHALL BE FRAMED DOWN 218
i i 22" FROM T.O.P., U.N.O. EE
REAR 0 - WINDOW HEADERS FOR WINDOWS LOCATED ezl |-
PORCH 0 ABOVE KITCHEN SINK SHALL BE FRAMED
% OHCRET 0 DOWN 1'-5" FROM T.O.P., U.N.O. TRETRRTARTRETS
-n CONCRETE i + STANDARD SECOND FLOOR WINDOW é @ E 0 0 o Li’
o I HEADERS SHALL BE FRAMED DOWN 1-2" N2 S RY T
e L 200 SH = - FROM T.0.P., UN.O. 227179
L \ J - 7/16" 0.S.B. AND HOUSEWRAP REQUIRED
< % - DIMENSIONS ARE TO SHEATHING EXTERIOR;
L S = SUBTRACT 1/2" FROM DIMENSIONS FOR a
dT UTILIRY 1 = EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMING ol
5| 71 VINYW o LOCATION IF OPENINGS ARE FRAMED BEFORE w| < w
-0 SHEATHING INSTALLATION SE S
@2 krine . « ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE EITHER CENTERED g | o
| I T 483 B35 8
3 o ~ CARPET 2 318z |5 |2
& BEDROOM ® - DIMENSIONED g 195 2o |5
= CARPET 2 - NUMBER OF STAIR TREADS & RISERS MAY <IHE |Ex |2
& A VARY AS A RESULT OF LOCAL BUILDING Qo |54 |E
p CODES, STANDARDS AND FINAL GRADE o |EE e
5 « ALL SHELVING TO BE 12" DEEP U.N.O.
T~ ] % - HEIGHT OFF FLOOR:
/X( _v . SINGLE-68" o)
— = 3 S DOUBLE 42" & 84" s =
- ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ARE A o w >
‘ REPRESENTATION OF SIZE AN LOCATION TTRT <
o X ONLY. ACTUAL STYLE AND BRAND OF Qv n =l
3 wic - FIXTURES MAY VARY PER OFFICE LOCATION — p NS
2| ~cpT T . - ALL TUBS/SHOWERS ARE TO HAVE NAILERS ) = X W3
g ~ 5 AT FLANGE s QO O |98
a \ L 3 « INSTALL A 24" WIDE WALKWAY FROM ATTIC 1 O |0
Tu | '3 ACCESS TO FURNACE PLATFORM > = = |©O=
. Su || | SHRD ! 5 + PORCH, STOOP, & DECK HANDRAILS NOT -l w |2~
® s (S I v it INCLUDED W/ SLAB FOUNDATION L 0g = Ok
¥ N 1 4 i N s « RAILINGS ARE A FORCED OPTION WHEN I: < [als)
T O Ol sree |l o PORCH IS OVER 30" HIGH FROM FINISHED w =L ¢
ST Py e o | 2B ¢®
& a RULHEN " T = 2 N =
: NN e naaasan w1 3 7 7
LL|
alk———— HANGER Il ———STACK_ KITCHEN WINDOW .. " oy
Tw_ W e e i HEADER AT 7-5" 3/8" AFF.F. i o =
[ | b 1sLAN | oo O [T
\ ot gt ou g 101/2n [ 72" ISLAND ] T i oG
30 i \ | S =
Qo= L I 12" OVERHANG K _
®=o = OPEN RAIL IRON (s S wn
BALUSTER ON | |||% A
SLOPED WALL }_\8“:5 DlNlNG g o Z:I
w ol o C
: %@I:é ol Z S I 8 = |& 2
: & 3l E :
5 & LIVING ROOM e ki AN e o e =
A K LVT 6l @24"0.C. il ® ~ | O z| ©
- = 170 ‘ fe32X4STUDS 130 g [m Al [ = 9l O
=i IS N =
L n = % - 2l O
B TN ] 3050 SH I £ 133
XwZdl @O COVERED | W
Lsno 2X6 X 120" SADAL f & <
1 2024 STUD WALL ) PORCH t it o] x
& 8283 ? CONCRETE || ® g |3
- A}_ P
18] T {1 = s x i
S 3060 FX 3060 FX 3060 FX (2)2XB PORCH BEAM a2 |0 8l =
36"x84"x54" 3070 FX 36"x84"x54" 6X6 P.T. POST |2 Y 3|9&ax
TRAP  ABOVE  TRAP 2o g olESE
ABOVE ABOVE ‘ ‘ e I == I =
ol = Ol mlo| Sy
5'-33/4" ‘ 3'-81/4" ‘ 3'-81/4" ‘ 5'-33/4" 3'-41/2" 5'-41/2" 4-3"
I
. [=)
5 o
u
o z z
18'-0" 13'-0" 6'-0" E o
>_
37'-0" 8 % =
o O <
(ON |
., FIRST FLOOR PLAN i =
1 /8" _ 1 ' 0" % o
= - > O
OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4"=1-Q" on 24'x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS T0 200% | - o
FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS s =
o (%))
TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. PAPERSIZE: 11"x17' | SCALE:  1/8" = 1-0"| &
COPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE:VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TQ THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW. THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION. : : L




9| o] -
28 |5
[=2]
gl |
2
3|
GENERAL NOTES i 5.5
3| a8
« MIN 91 1/8" CEILING HEIGHT ON FIRST FLOOR P 28
« ALL WALL OPENINGS ON FIRST FLOOR ONLY g=g (9
TO HAVE MINIMUM (2) 2X10 HEADERS. S =
SECOND FLOOR TO BE IN LOAD BEARING & £
WALLS ONLY.STANDARD FIRST FLOOR p—
WINDOW HEADERS SHALL BE FRAMED DOWN (8
2'-2" FROM T.O.P., U.N.O. 2 E
« WINDOW HEADERS FOR WINDOWS LOCATED @2 |
ABOVE KITCHEN SINK SHALL BE FRAMED
DOWN 1'-5" FROM T.0.P., U.N.O.
+ STANDARD SECOND FLOOR W INDOW R
HEADERS SHALL BE FRAMED DOWN 1'-2" Mooyl
i ] FROM T.O.P., U.N.O. o b| @ = 7| | O
! - 7/16" 0.S.B. AND HOUSEWRAP REQUIRED T o
180" - « DIMENSIONS ARE TO SHEATHING EXTERIOR;
SUBTRACT 1/2" FROM DIMENSIONS FOR
b5 120 - > 612" | EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMING e
‘ ‘ \ LOCATION IF OPENINGS ARE FRAMED BEFORE o E
| 8030 SH TRIPLE \ SHEATHING INSTALLATION E @ S
) @134 X 9 174" LVL HEADER | « ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE EITHER CENTERED wl )
L . \ ON WALLS OR R.O. STARTED MIN OF4" FROM L |ES F L =
| KNEEWALL—h 00l Bl ] 81 e 2xs | ADJOINING WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE 9589 |85 |8
+ \ 25 o % DIMENSIONED o 9L 9f |2
. A - NUMBER OF STAIR TREADS & RISERS MAY o Dg el |3
[ dege R VARY AS A RESULT OF LOCAL BUILDING %8 8% |
0w, | E | o CODES, STANDARDS AND FINAL GRADE o gu o
i olo | LOFT AREA | & ol FURNACE #2 IN « ALL SHELVING TO BE 12" DEEP U.N.O.
: gz == gz ATTIC ON 10X 10 « HEIGHT OFF FLOOR:
° £83 | CARPET I 2512 PLATFORM :
© S oo | | 230 SINGLE-68" (=)
. S I 12-8112" DOUBLE 42" & 84" =
- @136 xoveeea s =1 21 7-0 « ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ARE A o <
v o =\V/ METAL HANGERS L ! . r REPRESENTATION OF SIZE AN LOCATION TTRT w) E
e == ONLY. ACTUAL STYLE AND BRAND OF —|s
o (2) 2X10 HDR. /] &
v © | —— Glo| 1 ‘ T s FIXTURES MAY VARY PER OFFICE LOCATION Qu > Sz
T go| M= |2 5 ACCESS . « ALL TUBS/SHOWERS ARE TO HAVE NAILERS o3 ; X uilg
BATH g [ 52 (3 = g AT FLANGE —Ne O |9 &
o VINYL AP ze |z - - ° « INSTALL A 24" WIDE WALKWAY FROM ATTIC T O (OF
o ' vl e “  BDRM 3 5| s ACCESS TO FURNACE PLATFORM > N S
) ‘ e N 8= \ BLRM 9 ST o « PORCH, STOOP, & DECK HANDRAILS NOT o >
& ] . CARPET S |- INCLUDED W/ SLAB FOUNDATION W o w okE
® r et : « RAILINGS ARE A FORCED OPTION WHEN g < X
I T Jerpeer iy PORCH IS OVER 30" HIGH FROM FINISHED I: w 2 8 o
A GRADE o | < [B* &
[l N C/) w
“ EnEEEE > 4
- T \ \ — = 2
® v — 7J tOPEN RAILIRON | 3-634y 5-3 | 24'X36" ATTIC (7p] %) 2
A E o | |[——— BALUSTERSON | r P ACCESS .. .. il =
A ot , SLOPED ALl A | | L] DO:| o<
\s11/ 2L|ls-sea | | f < | = b olo
@ E - %ﬁgzsﬁsove } ; ATTIC AREA } )
\ \ f1E | -
} I 6 776" HigH > ‘ o |<
| KNEE WALL B——— == — = = = = = \ ) il m
5 I I z & | ; o
] = = o <C
; | | i | =
. | - ] ~ 1 m - _I
b= 2-658 8 1 : | ~ |O zl O
. | AT CEILING e &} T ‘ Al [ = 9l O
10"/12 [THIS ARE 10"/12 | | 1 o E >
SLOPED | | SLOPED | | m w a
CEILING | | CEILING | LO |_ 2 O
< 8 T ‘ | | X 8 =
o PARALLEL VAYLT | |_|J ('S
A o w TRUSSES H|
o 24"0.C. I o] <t
& 82 ‘ | | 9 &
N = I
o | | I
M——F——L1 i . e | E i
36"x48" 3070 FX 36" x 48" 22 |a 8lg s
TRAP TRAP M EHEERE
5-41/2" ‘ 3-712" | 3-712" ‘ 5-412" 2 & |0 8 E 8%
e Lo b
@ =2 10 ol 5
18'-0" " %
) )
Z g
o 9]
i ol =2
5 a|| <
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 2 & =
1 2 g|a
1/8" = 1'-0" S
T o
@ o
= —
2 TR
OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1'-0" on 24'x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200% | - (o)
i =
FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS I S
TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. PAPER SIZE: 11"x17" | SCALE:  1/8"< 1-0v| W
COPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE:VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TQ THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW, THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION, : : n




o
og |&
ELECTRICAL LEGEND 32 |2
N
LIGHTING FIXTURES o
ELECTRICAL NOTES: 3 o5
Ceiling Fan § % 5
« BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125V, c g S
SINGLE PHASE, 15 & 20 AMP .g | & ]
RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN BEDROOMS S a =
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ARC-FAULT nq:> E
CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER. ART. 210-12(b) py
1999 NEC Ceiling Fan w/ Light ks
+« CONFORM ELECTRICAL WIRING & ‘g g
WIRE & BRACE FOR OWNER COMPONENTS TO GURRENT NEC g3
SUPPLIED FAN/LIGHT COMBO PROVISIONS OF 1 & 2 FAMILY — - o |
DWELLINGS AS REQUIRED BY CODE Ceiling Mounted Light {}
- OUTLET LOCATIONS ARE I rEEEEEE
REPRESENTATION ONLY Recessed Ceiling Light % Nogagas
+ ACTUAL OUTLET LOCATIONS MAY VARY Pendent Ceiling Light o a6 3LNe g
PER LOCAL CODE - - o
Fluorescent Ceiling Light —
~ TWATER | il Ceiling Exhaust Fan/Light Combo X\Il(/SHT a
alE
= Ceiling Exhaust Fan/Light Combo XYQW Tk 5
< I
Emergency Exit Light =1 u g - g
w . o
LOW VOLTAGE | ' =1H = | LS | wp Junction Box for Future Fixture | 2 g g ?: é uQJ
ié I FSar : o S5 |5 |3
[‘: / -~ Fluorescent Wall Mounted Light — B2 I.'l_. g E ; o
W\ <
\5 Wall Mounted Vanity 3 Light ©80 23 (28 |5
2 L] N o |uoe |~
5 LGHT « _ _ Wall Mounted Vanity 4 Light ©ePre
Wall Mounted Interior Sconce Light @ = ()]
(H) %/\ﬁ? Wall Mounted Exterior Coach Light @ oc E >
]
‘ Exterior Flood Light L L o < _ 3
Q UJ Z ; L&
[ HVAC NOTES: ELECTRICAL FIXTURES (o = = v uila
Duplex Outlet () E O QE 8 £
X « FURNACE NOT LOCATED IN HEATED I O (@) T
AREA TO BE AS CENTRALLY LOCATED AS I > E - O ;
POSSIBLE. IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL Duplex Outlet - GFI (ﬁ> — w =
APPLICABLE CODES W 0 Ok
« BUILDER & HVAC CONTRACTOR &5 I: g £ |A o)
RESERVE THE RIGHT TO LOCATE Duplex Outlet - Water Proof GFI W) w 2 | -
— SUPPLY VENTS OR LINES (@) < 2 =
f T - RETURN AIR REGISTERS TO BE AS g = N | u
REIEENI NN CLOSE TO FURNACE UNIT & CENTRALLY Duplex Outlet - 220v iy S g
H Lyl | = LOCATED AS POSSIBLE w Ll ®»
T = + OUTSIDE COMPRESSOR UNIT TO BE o (H) .. O %
i = /| LOCATED AS CLOSE TO INTERIOR AIR Duplex Outlet - Celling Mounted | gamack poon uIJ| g| iH =
NI | T T T @ = HANDLER AS POSSIBLE OPENER = | olo
N \ -Sar GF'E * OUTSIDE COMPRESSOR UNIT TO BE Duplex Outlet - Floor Mounted
KiaHT | [ LOCATED 10' AWAY MIN. FROM DRYER 9
I . — ) VENT 4-plex Outlet B o 2:'
=] AN - = n 4-plex Outlet - Floor Mounted ® (= |4 o
~ o
oD Outlet, Light and Switch (AtticiCrawl) Q@$ Pl IS
7.0 i\? - — |0 |3 R
=2 e LN 2-Way Switch $ (\Ij = =/}
7|2 <
g g 3-Way Switch Y o (w |3 %
/1 Z w0 (= |3
/o 4-Way Switch $ x 3=
- 5 L w
_ - veHr y / Dimmer Switch ? §| i
- - - P Rocker Switch %R - AN
V2 - — = sm -
a4 WIRE & BRACE FOR OWNER Smoke Detector S g | & L
@ SUPPLIED FAN/LIGHT COMBO P Z21a 815 s
i1 ] [u] Smoke Detector/Carbon Monoxide & o > S la =8 S
% EHERIEEE:
Thermostat ©) é o Y FI|E s
g T .|z
Door Bell al o lolaolales
FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL & HVAC PLAN Door Bell Chime prne . |2
1 1] v AN O || =
1/8" =1'-0 Telephone Jack V N = S
- \
Television / Gable Jack i ) 2|
W S g k=
Telephone / Data Jack x oll O
o ol | w
©
E w
1
|
=
> 3%
OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1'-0" on 24"x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200% o i i
w
FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS L =
b 03
TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. PAPER SIZE: 11"x17"| SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" E >
COPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE:VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW. THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION. . i w I




TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT.

COPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE:VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW_ THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUGCED WITHOUT PERMISSION, PAPERSIZE: 11"x17"| SCALE: 1/8"=1-0

9| o] -
23 5
[=2]
gl |
ELECTRICAL LEGEND o
LIGHTING FIXTURES § 15
£ 5=
ELECTRICAL NOTES: 3l 33
" <|| 3|8
Ceiling Fan 9l | » %]
« BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125V, %’ ol &'
SINGLE PHASE, 15 & 20 AMP 2 4
RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN BEDROOMS L
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ARC-FAULT 5| &l
CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER. ART. 210-12(b) 0 'g
1999 NEC Ceiling Fan w/ Light HE
« CONFORM ELECTRICAL WIRING & ol= -
L J COMPONENTS TO CURRENT NEC
PROVISIONS OF 1 & 2 FAMILY . R Wl w
DWELLINGS AS REQUIRED BY CODE Ceiling Mounted Light a R
. . . = = M O N O —
© LEEREE
« ACTUAL OUTLET LOCATIONS MAY VARY Pendent Ceiling Light o
o ! PER LOCAL CODE
ad) Fluorescent Ceiling Light — o
_ =) _ Ceiling Exhaust Fan/Light Combo \(Y(/;HT E E &
< T
Ceiling Exhaust Fan/Light Combo | %2 [[T]| o | 2
. o
FUTLRE Emergency Exit Light = 2 § g g é "g‘
L
Q\ Junction Box for Future Fixture O E T E & 8 3
\ FURNACE #2 IN - 5 [e] Zc <
= ATTIC ON 10 X 10 5 Fluorescent Wall Mounted Light — [t fu’ 8 ﬁ '5
Lo PLATFORM N A(t'?'TIC i 0 o =
{> Wall Mounted Vanity 3 Light ©ee
(H) :" - *: ‘ (ﬁ)l I T Wall Mounted Vanity 4 Light e > (o)
= Wall Mounted Interior Sconce Light @ o <
[ m >-
| :E | | ' == Wall Mounted Exterior Coach Light @ g (L;:J (é) g d 3
"ao ! o)
I =E : f -
| oE ) ‘ C €©>’ Exterior Flood Light R (o = ; v uila
Lo ) ELEGTRICAL FIXTURES =G QE|QE
= 7N HVAC NOTES: > I (@) 8 T
sLoPH \ 7 o R Eag Duplex Outlet o ] — ol =
b CMB. -
UL L+ & - « FURNACE NOT LOCATED IN HEATED - Lo w Z
\ ‘ ! @ ) AREA TO BE AS CENTRALLY LOCATED AS Duplex Outlet - GF & g 2 O
| Suto I POSSIBLE. IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL @ I: w = ake)
| SwiTcH } \ — APPLICABLE CODES sz < zuf
T | ‘ § * BUILDER & HVAC CONTRACTOR Duplex Outlet - Water Proof GFI @5 (@) N %) ui
‘ ! N AT RESERVE THE RIGHT TO LOCATE 2 -
| } SUPPLY VENTS OR LINES S = >
I | ‘ + RETURN AIR REGISTERS TO BE AS Duplex Outlet - 220v qﬂ) (/p) o 1]
I | CLOSE TO FURNACE UNIT & CENTRALLY i & ilZ
| | LOCATED AS POSSIBLE @ I| 8| 55
RIS « OUTSIDE COMPRESSOR UNIT TO BE Duplex Outlet - Ceiling Mounted GARAGE DOOR =
‘ @ il R N LOCATED AS CLOSE TO INTERIOR AIR OPENER »
| HANDLER AS POSSIBLE 4]
@ } B - OUTSIDE COMPRESSOR UNIT TO BE Duplex Outlet - Floor Maunted - 5 3
= - LOCATED 10' AWAY MIN. FROM DRYER N (e} <C .. T d
I | 4-plex Outlet ™ i q
10"/12" | | 10"/12" VENT 3 ; oy 2 o g
SLOPED } || -sioeep A 4 4-plex Outlet - Floor Mounted P | E ﬁ 3 g;
¥ 23 n
- | } Outlet, Light and Switch (AtticlCrawl) W;@ (q\] % f__’ @) § © § 3
| 1 QT3
\ } 2-Way Switch $ o |lw [ Z:-59
| | w = |3 Q=& S35
! ! | 3-Way Switch 3 x (3 =]z 53
= i Wl Ees g
D | I 4-Way Switch b & < 5382 4
Q 0} 9 x ool j
Dimmer Switch N ool
824
8=
Rocker Switch %R e | = T ¢332
S > 3 @ g E 5 3 % K
Smoke Detector Y 258 S Sl s g B0
SMCO § % Sl Q = Sy S o 3 >
Smoke Detector/Carbon Monoxide & "oie 4 g Oz SEls® %3
1 SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL & HVAC PLAN Thermostat ® ol = 10l ololsai@y=3
" [ " = | =
1/8" =1'-0 Door Bell N 8 g
Door Bell Chime g N s | &
z
Telephone Jack V @ g B
o > w
Television / Cable Jack 2 8l o
o Ol |
Telephone / Data Jack Q o
ol o
L
@ (@)
= =z
=]
Z L <
OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1'-0" on 24"x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200% o [a] i
FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS z 50
0
w >
n I




9| o] -
9 5
113" 2 =
2X12 RIDGE BOARD 3 i S
2
(2) 1 3/4x9 1/4 LVL W/ Bl s
METAL HANGERS 5| sl5]
9l | » %]
i |t
-~ = I: m E
_ =F g5
- ~ o e
-7 ! ~_ U ____ o2ndFrTOP. HE
FULL HEIGHT WALL BEYOND ~ __ S~ v e R
/ \\é’*,\\ [THETRETRETR TR TR TS
S < T N | RS 4 o
~ == -
’: GIRDER TRUSS D D e BbgESEE
B\ L L N
~ C ~
= SO (95),\\
« ~ On, >~ [=]
\ - ~ 4/0/ ~ w
- ~ ~ Q| =
PARALLEL VAULT - ® S0~ = S
ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS I S gz S
j - \\ I g T| o
. | 12 9189 23 |4
| 3 \ < 12 Foot Wall TO.P. w9g 5 |3
w A 10-21/4 4 EZ =g O
z : o |Zx |2
L] ‘ \ ez 2o 25 |5
LANDING ‘ 22 sccomFloor o |EE e
[ ,7,4‘ 1] | 1 = N '_\\
i I e > o
‘ __ _IstFIrT.OP. _ P =
H | [ \ o w >
(3) 1/3/4" x 11 7/8" LVL wu P |z
W/2X10 LEDGER .
Qu > = w &
SECTION THROUGH LOFT o3 = |Xu 9
2 = O QE|(3e
1/4" = 1'-0" § o |35
g 1S3
mo WS
I: 4 2 aF
CZ> N [ |4
\ o S
| »
R LB |4
i i | ——ENGINEERED §| 8| 813
| | | ROOF TRUSS
I I I n
I Il Il | 2 t
Il 11 ROOFING AS SPECIFED /I W o 0l & ~ W & \ - _2ndFFrTOP. _ - I3 f
I I I SIDING AS SPECIFIED D < i T R
I I I M =z (WA 3
I I I o Sl <z =4
I I I RN - DO: Zl @ le =
I I I Y
I I I |:| D D 12 Nz 2O _‘8)&%‘
I I I 7 g Z -5
- D (W a R F: |
I I I O |~ |2 Ql|zz&d
I I I x |3l =|ec 3
I I I o 2 =8K§
I I I S €3 d
I I I & s 585
I I I — S - Y Q & % R
I I © =
S - i UU/ L u PARALLEL VAULT ] mnlinm AN g go=a
W. TRUSSES BEYOND " N - P I =k
_____ 12FootWal T.O.P. 2T 8 ElgcElzad
VAULT TRUSSES ATTACH TO GIRDER SRR IEEREERE
| SIDING AS SPECIFIED TRUSS LEDGER (BUILT IN TO TRUSS) L L] 26 (g R Z o362 o
— W/ METAL HANGERS NN Second Floor ol I e I [ R
| = g
SO OO OO O O O Y v S
O — — Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y IY Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y kl-,%mtﬂu,.o,p.,, § R
= ] N g z \ 5
T — l LOAD BEARING g Sl
2X6 CEILING JOISTS__| POINT Q y|=Z
. ol a0
: — I 18
% Ll
= (/7]
2 ]
1 SECTION THROUGH BEDROOM 3 OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1-0" on 24'x36” PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200% | 1 on
|
1/4" = 1-0" FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS g =
l—
TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. PAPERSIZE: 11"x 17| SCALE:  1/4" = 1-0°| W
COPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE:VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW. THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION. : : = [=]




9| o] -
28 &
o)
gl |
9
3
B ¢S
_ 2| §2
12 — — 12 8|8z
s 28 |,
— 10 10 @ ©8 3
>|
a |3
5| 5
" H H Y .‘% 'E
@ . @ S
- o - | 3|
P / / A= N / = \ <=l |-
i = © © =
° I I [THETH TR ETRETH TR T
pi pi 000 nonn o
& TRAP TRAP & SR8 gRE:
FIXED FIXED QPR TS
WDW WDW
v v A v v _v a
3-0" 211" 2-11" 2-11" ROOFING AS SPECIFIED @ E n
< I le]
28 |2 | |E
(2)2X6 LSL KING STUDS (SPREAD e -
A B D C TRUSSES AND BLOCK APART 5 1/4") 2 |9 g 2 S a
@24%.c. BETWEEN WINDOWS 5 1/4" w § s 18 S 2
4
| 2658 | VAULT TRUSSES " ond FrT.OP. -3 2o |
[ ol |0l |k
12 o (guw |O
3 FRONT WALL WINDOW DETAILS P 12 Lo |ujec |F
1/4" — 1‘_0" il‘lo
- (m)
Z | 2
' : e
2) 2x8 i ..
& S oq 2 zcf
2 O3 ¥ uilg
') <~/ o
& Q \ =3 2 ke
I T
> = |©O=
N d E w (£~
— H —— 12 Foot Wall T.O.P. § i > 8 o
& (@)
R = <Z,: I ¢
H Second Floor . O O i
‘ i B D Clk b4 g e
. . s ) : & > » olu
16" FLOOR TRUSSES k) - 5 4 £ " & e
o - hy LL|
——] 1st Fir T.O.P. g ° ? '_-, ,E| 8| [5)
I - I | | | - 1 \n [ | I | 2
7/16" OSB RISER = — ‘ \ — < »
2%12 TREAD (2) 2x10 (2) 2x10 (2) 2x10 z - % 9
-
2x6 WALL 3 » | < . 2 J
— A A A ME ~ |z B2 £
— = SR L
8 Nz [E9Q8g%]
-1 B £ o) S |
21 1 : 1 B L [=] O I-— ol
i 2 |If e E O = |5 =527
o — © © 3 < I3 =25 23
- - s |% | [Eze
" " 0" 0" 0" v " [an) [a) =2 9g
. 3-9pa 3-0 3-0 | 3-93/ = 8 X %Edg
o - 81/4" . 814" . = 2ol
o iy = s e |3 |y [E8Es
a', | | \ E 5 m| &@) E % o _% £
T |0 < - Z|s®
| N | I - 2[5 |9 2[5 5E[B89
L LU _ _ _ _ FirstFloor \ 2z |8 Qlelgelzass
EE—— P R r g 28 |8 R|Fsz6 01
10 ) ERR S
— o I o I e R A
2X12 STRINGERS 18-0 i s
Qﬂ‘ E (3) REQ'D- 9 e
2x10 LANDING M VIEW WALL FRAMING = \ &
LL| Joc
A L " __q4'_n" o S
Ao ‘ | 1/4" =1'-0 5 3
o9 T 9
‘ First Floor, = @
T ™ G S T 2 - id
/ @
=
2
> SECTION THROUGH STAIR OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4"=1-0" on 24'x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS T0 200% | - n
]
LL| —
3/8" = 1'-Q" FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS z =
|—
TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. PAPERSIZE: 11"x17"| SCALE: As indicated B4
OPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE:VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW_ THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION,. : : [=]




Y

900.5 STAIR SECTION THRU STRINGER

"ELF

N

\

2X WALL SYSTEM
1/2" DRYWALL

COVE MOULD ON
1"x12" SKIRTBOARD
1"x12"
SKIRTBOARD

2"x12" TREAD

2"x12" STRINGER

2"x4" SPACER

3/4" = 1'-0"

6 1/4"

D;3/4"

6 1/4"

"

111/2"

I & 3
CUT SPENDLES TO
FIT RAILING

5 %

< <
1/2" 1/2"
LI - 1BASK44 OR LI - 2TW44 OR
EQUIVALENT EQUIVALENT

900.7 STAIR SPINDLE DETAIL

4

1 " = 1 |_0"

HANDRAIL
6010 OAK

METAL SPINDLE—

1"x8" CAP BOARD—

[

COVE MOULD
ON 1"x12"

SKIRTBOARD M

CASING
\

SLOPE WALL W/
DRYWALL FINISH

\ §

900.4 STAIR TRIM @ SLOPED WALL

<

1

1"x12" SKIRTBOARD

2

1/2" = 10"

WALL ROSETTE

\ﬂ,_‘“_//‘

)
;
& f HANDRAIL 6010 OAK
)4 N\
’ ] ; D METAL SPINDLE
_ ’ ’ ’ ' (TYPICAL)
| 3| /
N ‘ | i &
— \
N I A — ¥
UNE0F§ITE§///X<//'L,47 i =
BEYOND \ g ! —
AN [ ’ ||
N
N L | ]
2X12 STAIR STRINGER Y
BEYOND WALL \
L \ ——NEWEL #4040
|
N 1"x8" CAP BOARD
() N __[:msme
SLOPE WALL WITH N 1/4"x6" RECESSED LAG

DRYWALL FINISH

SN

BOLT - CAP AND GLUE WITH

WOOD PLUG

900.3 STAIR SLOPED WALL AT RAILING

1

1/2" = 10"

STAIR RAIL HEIGHT

OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1'-0" on 24"x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200%

FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS
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o]
ROOF SYSTEM a8 &
7/16" OSB ROOF COVERING AS SPECIFIED DOUBLE LAYER OF SYNTHETIC 32 |2
SHEATHING UNDERLAYMENT WITH 7/16" OSB SHEATHING NAILED AND CLIPPED N
PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES PER PRINT o
2LAYERS SYNT';EE'TCPF,:%; R-33 INSULATION IN FLAT AREAS 3 .
R-30 INSULATION IN SLOPED AREAS gl g
VINYL "J" CHANNEL SHINGLES % @ 2 2%;
AS SPEC-\ ) 4 UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS 823 |
1'-4" UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS TO COMPLY WITH 2 al g
| ASTM D226, D4869 TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV SHALL 2 Z
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO =
2X6 SUB THE STANDARD DESIGNATION. L
FASCIA o8
UNDERLAYMENT APPLICATION HE
GUTTER UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED SHINGLE a2 |~
ROOF TRUSS < FASHION, PARALLEL TO AND STARTING FROM
I THE EAVE AND LAPPED 2 INCHES, TRETRETRETRETARTRETH
) DISTORTIONS IN THE UNDERLAYMENT SHALL O oo o609
% N NOT INTERFERE WITH THE ABILITY OF THE R33 INSULATION SRR RS
N Z ] 5/8" DRYWALL SHINGLES TO SEAL. END LAPS SHALL BE 4 B By Py
= PR i i CEILING INCHES AND SHALL BE OFFSET BY 6 FEET.
o)) P - - | 14"
* g (2) 2X TOP PLATE a
= | 5k .
=] <]
COIL STOCK A A L)+ g 2
I o I ol
= \ 1% o |OF |w
VINYL SOFFIT e 5/8" DRYWALL 2 18 |58 |2
VINYL "J" CHANNEL H INSULATION =y CEILING o |Zg |E 9 5
g ALUMINUM FASCIA %8 8% |
SIDING AS SPECIFIED | ) X6 SUB FASCIA 2) 2X4 TOP PLATE % % E E E
12" DRYWALL ALUMINUM GUTTER D INSULATION
f VINYL SOFFIT
1/2" DRYWALL ()
Z | 2
ﬂ: w >
L L ) << _, 5
400.1 RAFTER TAIL AT SIDING WALL - FL Q¢ 2 gu'—”.?
1ll=1|_0ll EO o 8':82
I T
. SR w2
% = |Oc
2 ES 2 |29
= o B g i
2 Q IN|[B |4
2X4 INSULATED WALL < S o
EXTERIOR WALL PER CONTRACT. 7] Ll
HOUSEWRAP. . oy
7/16" 0.S.B. SHEATHING. j g| Lz
2X4 DOUBLE TOP PLATE & b oG
2X4 STUDS 16" O,C,
R13 INSULATION. n
P.T. 2X4 SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE. -
1/2" DRYWALL. o | =
(42 wl m
o = Sl <
1 o =
v~ Zl N
al Q 9l O
1 o E >
FIRST LEVEL FLOOR SYSTEM w0 (= |3 =
4" POURED CONCRETE MONO SLAB- SEE E 9
2X4 PLATE\J FOUNDATION DETAILS " <
6 <
GRADE LINE = A
N .
| @ L
&l 2 a é g _=
212 1% 35985
2518 el|y8E
NOTE: a © | =23
1/2" X 10"ANCHOR BOLTS W/WASHERS, a S 1ol mlalsy
WITHIN 6" OF ALL CORNERS, PLATE ENDS | e
AND EACH SIDE OF AN OPENING. " Sl 2
THEN SPACED A MINIMUM OF 4'-0" O.C. OR S 1S
AS REQUIRED. > ==
- \ [
| O] o
LL| J o
o > W
1 STORY WALL SECTION ON SLAB - FL e all o
3 £ 3
1/2u _ 1"0" % j
MONOSLAB WALL DETAILS FOR | <
w =
AREAS 43, 53, 59, 66, & 73 o
] ] 3 L] = [a1]
2 <
OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1-0" on 24'x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200% | 1~ U—l’
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1T | .% o -
9l 'm N
LINE OF 10" LINE OF CONCRETE . 3 |2
BEAM ABOVE LIl TURN DOWN 716" OSB sl |}
SHEATHING
\\1 0 ‘ g
Il 3l e
13" N 8" KDAT COLUMN FELT PAPER £l &3
el | L SHINGLES 3| 22
RN e e e 5| 5|3
" Of | | 0| o)
8" KDAT COLUMN\ D g =8 |2
[y =
| o i
‘ \/\/ < 5|5
=|e
S S [ T
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T I - 491 - - _— 1 | - — 1
E = Ll LL| LL| LL| L L L
H < NDnnnnon
5 N S EEERE
® EDGE OF CONCRETE R . a6 3LNe g
T POARCH BELOW o 1X4 @ 16" O.C. 5 b 8 5
' - SOLID VINYL SOFFIT .
PORCH 8" KDAT COLUMN FRAMING ON SLAB / o
1 " T AN VINYL SOFFIT (2) 2X10 SANDWICH BEAM g s w
- - T )
1"=1"-0 < S
0
. " Io T [ved
716" OSB ' CHANNEL oa N J" GHANNEL (TYP. FOR 2) 4 28 Bz &
SHEATHING | | | QL % |z
. 1/2" SHEATHING o
EELT PAPER 1/2" SHEATHING LT e E 2 'cz; E 3
| | O] =
SHINGLES COIL STOCK \/\ ——8" KDAT COLUMN ca EE |°
AS SPEC. WRAPPED AROUND (6 3/4"%6 3/4")
BOTTOM OF BEAM
= (]
pd
" H
@ 8" KADT Column Eve Detail - FL E ol Wz
7] _if..
5” M 1u=1|_0u DUJ Z ;LLE
LIEE _ o 8 = é E g i
\(2) 2X10 SANDWICH BEAM = 4 O |oF° T
. m W (5=
g 2 o
] - ats
= 2 Zl -
| o | < |3% ¢
(@p] uj
| p N -
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)
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8" KDAT Column - FL > 3
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EXT. SHEATHING

CEILING

2x6 BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS

BEHIND KITCHEN CABINETRY\

—

WALL CABINET|

2x6 BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS
BEHIND KITCHEN CABINETRY-

74"

46"

BASE CABINET

2'-10"

il

KITCHEN CABINET WALL BLOCKING
1/2" = 10"

FLOOR

-
|
ALL INTERIOR <§t
CONDTIONS TO BE -
FRAMED SIMILAR e
\ | |
2x6
CORNER DTL. INTERSECTION DTL.

TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS

2

43.2 CORNER T FRAMING DETAIL

1" = 1'_0"

3

WINDOW INSTALLATION (METHOD A-1)

WEATHER RESITIVE BARRIER (WRB) APPLIED PRIOR TO THE WINDOW INSTALLATION.

FLASHING APPLIED OVER THE FACE OF THE MOUNTING FLANGE.

(STEPS}

IN WATER SHEDDING FASHION,
STARTING AT THE BASE OF

THE WALL & WORKING TOWARDS
THE TOP, INSTALL THE WRB

TO THE FACE OF THE
SHEATHING.

APPLY SILL FLASHING
APPLY BEAD OF SEALANT

@ AT BACK OF WINDOW
FLANGE & SET WINDOW USING
PAN HEAD SCREWS TO
FACILITATE INSPECTION.
APPLY BEAD OF SEALANT AT
SIDE JAMBS. EXTEND 8 1/2"

(@) APPLY JAMB FLASHING

(B) APPLY BEAD OF SEALANT
AT HEAD

() APPLY HEAD FLASHING

(7) REMOVE PREVIOUSLY APPLIED
TAPE, ALLOWING WRB TO LAY

@ FLAT OVER HEAD FLASHING.
APPLY NEW SHEATHING TAPE
OVER DIAGONAL CUT - SEE
DIAGRAM

SEALANT BEAD
BEHIND MOUNTING
FLANGE.

SEAL THE WINDOW FRAME TO
OPENING. APPLY A 3/8" NOM.
DIA. TO THE BACKSIDE

— (INTERIOR) OF THE WINDOW
FLANGE, IN LINE WITH ANY
PRE-PUNCHED HOLES OR SLOTS.

(5 {JAMB FLASHING }
APPLY CONT. SEAL TO THE MOUNTING
FLANGES AT THE TOP (HEAD) AND
SIDES (JAMBS) OF WINDOW. EXTEND
SEALANT AT JAMBS 8 1/2" ABOVE
THE R.0. AT HEAD. EMBED JAMB

(5 {JAMB FLASHING}
EXTEND JAMB FLASHING
TO OVERLAP SILL
FLASHING. EXTEND
JAMB FLASHING 8 1/2'
ABOVE ROUGH
OPENING AT HEAD
TUCK TOP OF
JAMB FLASHING
UNDER THE FLAP
OF WRB AT THE
HEAD. SEE DIAGRAM.

]

FLASHING INTO SEALANT AND —
FASTEN IN PLACE. (FLASHING
— GOES OVER SEALANT)

\%O

N

A\

N\

N\

OOt

N,

N\
N
(4

\
\
N
A\
Nnuinintin nim

NN

SN

N

0

N
A\

NN

5

IR

&\'

DA MMM

i
\\\Q\}\\\\\\\\k\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
N\

X

SILL FLASHING

SHIM AND ADJUST WINDOW TO ACHIEVE SQUARE,
PLUMB, AND LEVEL CONDITION. USE CORROSION
RESISTANT FASTENERS. FASTEN WINDOWS PER
WINDOW MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

® {WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER (WRB)}

AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE, CAREFULLY CUT THE
BARRIER ON A DIAGONAL. GENTLY RAISE THE
TOP EDGE OF THE BARRIER UP AND TAPE THE
TOP CORNERS AND CENTER TO THE EXTERIOR
WRB SURFACE ABOVE

\H
Ea =
61/8"

-

INTERIOR VIEW
TOP LEFT CORNER OF WINDOW

{SECTION A}
THROUGH WINDOW JAMB

=

FLASHING

SEALANT BEAD BETWEEN
FLASHING AND MOUNTING
FLANGE.

_ FLASHING AT HEAD
EXTENDS 1" BEYOND
JAMB FLASHING.

(@ {HEAD FLASHING }

EMBED BOTTOM OF THE
HEAD FLASHING AGAINST
THE PREVIOUSLY APPLIED
SEALANT (FLASHING GOES
OVER SEALANT). EXTEND
HEAD FLASHING BEYOND
EACH JAMB FLASHING
FASTEN IN PLACE

\

SECURE WRB
AT HEAD

WINDOW INSTALLATION (TYPICAL)

3/16" = 1'-0"

SCREW AT

A
EACH CORNER\ —2X6 STEM /

356 CASING PICTURE

FRAMED AROUND

OPENING
3/4" MDF PANEL

R-19 BATT INSOLATION
STAPLED TO BACK OF

MDF PANEL

TRIM NAIL
BENT @ 90~

SCREW AT
EACH CORNER

51/4" BASE

26" |
N |
gﬁL ***** ;}n‘
\ l~—Ling oF 2x6 sTEM
‘ \ Il WALLSTUDS
= It
s Il 34 moF [l+——356 cASING
Z | PICTURE FRAMED
S|l Il ARouND oPENING
:% ‘ \ I
‘ \ f——LINE OF WALL
‘ I oPenmG
v === |
—_—
= L
@ <1151/4"BASEBOARD | <
—

.
\—3/4" T&G SUB
FLOOR

WALL

WALL
26"

30" MINIMUM
30" MINIMUM

o g

BOARD

4

TS_3/4" TG SUB

FLOOR NOTES:

« PLACE OPENING 8" ABOVE FLOOR TO
ENSURE BASE BOARD WILL FIT.

« PLACE DRYWALL TO INSIDE EDGE OF
FRAMING.

470.1 Attic Wall Access Details
1/2" = 1!_0"

OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4" =1'-0" on 24"x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS TO 200%

2x6 KNEE

FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS
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BEAM AND COLUMN BY DESIGNER
(MIN. DOUBLE 2X BEAM REQUIRED)
** OFFSET SPLICES IN BEAM™

INSTALL #10X2.5 STRONG-DRIVE SD AMTI
SCREWS TO SIDE OF THE BEAM AS S FASTN
SHOWSN( MIN. 10 SCREWS)

MIN. 2.25" INSIDE COLUMN DIAMETER

CMST STRAP

HOLD DOWN SIMPSON HD3B W/
1/2" DIA. SIMPSON TITEN HD MIN.
EMBED 8"

R

1" COLUMN DETAIL

_~——5/8" MIN. FROM BOTTOM OF
4 BEAM TO CENTER OF LOWEST

1»‘2"

TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $1000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT.
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N [© u
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9o -
O |
RAFTE R/T R U SS STRAP OVERBUILT VALLEY gc 2
USP RS200 ON EACH RAFTER PAIR, 12" MIN. SET) TRUSSES/RAFTERS OVER =
OPTIONAL RAFTER OR STUD/POST END LENGTH ON EACH RAFTER, (11) MAIN TRUSSES/RAFTERS WITH 2
TO DBL PLATE/HEADER CONNECTION: 8 FASTENERS REQD EACH END. USP MTW12 OR MTW18 3 g8
6" FASTENMASTER TIMBERLOK ALT: 1x6 COLLAR TIE EVERY OTHER RAFTER, 8 2 2
MIN. (@) 8d NAILS EACH END. 5
INSTALLED AT 22.5 DEGREE 98 [\ 3 2g |9
MIN. 2.5" FROM CONNECTION NOTE: DETAIL ABOVE NOT REQUIRED .I E’ 2
LL|
WWW.FASTENMASTER. COM FOR CONTINUOUS TRUSSES. !y _
S i
Simpson Strong-Tie > USP STRAP RS200 - WRAP é 2 |
H2.5 USP RT16 STRAP AT / OVER TOP OF EVERY PIGGY
ALL BEARING POINTS RT16 MUST BE INSTALLED ON OUTSIDE OF / BACK RAFTER/TRUSS AND FASTEN
RAFTER WITH NO STUD BELOW STUD WALL. IF INSTALLED ON INSIDE OF / WITH (4) 8d COMMON NAILS | | | B G| &) 6
WHEN H2 ARE NOT USED PROVIDE WALL, STUDS ON EITHER SIDE OF RT16 \' AT EACH MEMBER SR8 gRE:
. MUST BE ANCHORED TO TOP PLATE USING OPTIONAL RAFTER TIEDOWN IS: b i
SIMPSON CS16 @ 48" O.C. STRAP OVER RT7 STRAPS. 6" FASTENMASTER TIMBERLOK o
TOP PLATE AND MIN. 10" LAP ON STUDS U.N.O. INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS-- 273" INTOP AND 847 IN BOTTOM a
STRAP TRUSS/RAFTERS TO TOP PLATES
USP #SPT4 WITH USP RT16. ANCHOR TOP PLATES TO ak w
UPLIFT - 735# STUDS WITH USP SPT24 STRAPS ON SAME Hu S
USP #RT7 SIDE AS RT16 STRAPS. CONNECT 2ND MIN, (4) 83 COMMON NAILS i = 2
UPLIFT - 585# FLOOR WALL STUDS TO 1ST FLOOR WALL ON EACH SIDE OF 2 MEMBER 128 |5 &
<z STUDS OR BEAMS USING USP RS200 CONNEGTION 9189 |25 |8
USP #FA3 STRAPS @ 48" O.C. (MIN. 11 8d NAILS EACH w Q% |28 |3
OP PLATE/GIRDER/BEAM  END). ATTACH 1ST FLOOR STUDS TO -3 Eg |2
YPLIFT = 760# SUPPORTING GIRDERS IN SIMILAR MANNER. Qo |g = g
ANCHOR FLOOR JOISTS TO DROPPED oe |EE e
e, GIRDERS WITH USP RT 17. SEE DETAIL | RAFTER TO HIP CONNECTION:
FOR DROPPED GIRDER ANCHORING. SIMPSON LS50 OR
(2) 1/4"X3.5" WOOD SCREWS PLACED = 2
Simpson Strong-Tie ; AT 1/3 DEPTH POINTS AND PASS E mn w z y
H2 USP #SPT2‘2“‘ THROUGH THE INSIDE CORNER OF CONNECTION (W7 (£ =z
RAFTER ABOVE STUD UPLIFT - 5054 Q3 = [543
WHEN H2 ARE USED EVERY OTHER JOIST = g O |OF ol
MISIJJM:D??_QIS?):\IGS.SJLTS;/SF\K/EEEg)—'?PRgLﬁ-Ir:ED NG USP #RT3 OPTIONAL TIEDOWN IS THE QUICK TIE SYSTEM >3 F |2z
& MIN. 10 Q N0. UPLIFT - 4754 WWW.QUICKTIEPRODUCTS.COM W O w Ok
N CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TIEDOWN PLAN t w = 8 3
« | [T
FOR ENGINEER'S APPROVAL (o] < %) m
USP #RT20 = N e
UPLIFT - 1105# = o>
L@ &3
OPTIONAL SLAB/BOTTOM PLATE/WALL CONNECTIONS '-'IJ| “o:| g g
SIMPSON H2.5, H3, OR SSP OR DSP BOTTOM PLATE TO STUDS = =
(@p]
=
FULL DEPTH BLOCKING @ 4'-0" =
20" SIMPSON CS 16 TIE STRAP CONNECTS STUDS TO 0.C. FIRST (4) SPACES FROM TRUSS/RAFTER N |
FLOOR SYSTEM @ 48" 0.C., 10d NAILS ALL HOLES END. NOTCH FIRST BLOGK (SHOWN @ 16" oc) 1 8 = (¢ 2
AND WOOD COLUMNS TO PORCH HEADERS AROUND NAILER 1/2" MIN. PLYWOOD: | {</ Tl [H S
AND WOOD COLUMNS TO FLOOR RIM JOIST U.N.O. MAINTAIN 20" DISTANCE | ! =[O 3§ X
BETWEEN CENTER OF TOP WINDOW OPENING NlE B9
\ PLATE AND SHEATHING OPENING oo |82
JOINT (SEE DETAIL B) \ ) ; 2 g
o)
LLi jrd
ENDWALL OR GABLE N b
TRUSS/JOIST / 5 E
1/2" GYPSUM DRYWALL 3 USP RS200 STRAP--OVERLAP —
(SEE GENERAL NOTES) SR RS200 STRAP--WRAP AROUND TOP TOP AND BOTTOM HEADER (USE L |3 i
ﬂ E;’gﬁgﬁg‘%ﬁ \?ﬁ#:”ﬁ NJ%?;/J RUSS BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS WHERE e é’ =
h / . . v " zZ|l O [
2x4 CONTINUOUS NAILER N NAILS EACH END AND (2) 8d NAILS AT TYP. EEéBESTSED%J %ﬁ‘é};&gg' 5z |88 = % 3
EACH INTERMEDIATE JOIST. TYP. TYP. DOOR/ . o =0 |HF|E28
WITHIN 6" OF EACH ROW OF BLOCKING DOOR/ WINDOW WALLS SHEATHED LESS THAT 3'-6 ot I I I e
1-1/4" TYPE S OR W #6 DRYWALL STRAP MAY BE PLACED ABOVE OR WINDOW OPENING EITHER WAY AND ALL BAY WINDOWS. o
SCREWS @ 7" (TYP. THROUGHOUT) OPENING =
BELOW BLOCKING i g
CONTINUOUS STUD. FLOOR TO PLATE O len
8d COMMON NAILS @ 4" O.C. BELOW GABLE END TRUSS/RAFTER/JOIST Z N
(BALLOON FRAME VAULTED GABLE END) i 2=
o > =
] o
& ol
FLOOR FRAMING ENDWALL CEILING SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR VERICAL TIEDOWN o S a
<
BRACING CONNECTION e =
FULL DEPTH OF JOISTS o (@)
oS REQUD, BY 2018 176, FIGURE HORIZONTAL STRAPPING DETAIL @ CORNERS : 3
R502.2 & SECTION R502.7 OPT. PAPER SIZE: for 1/4"=1-0" on 24'x36" PAPER SIZE ENLARGE PRINTS T0 200% | - S
FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS z Q
TO REPORT COPYRIGHT VIOLATIONS CALL (770)532-1128 THE USE OF THIS PLAN BY ANYONE OTHER THAN AN AGENT OF "AMERICA'S HOME PLACE, INC." IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT VIOLATION ACT. $5000 REWARD FOR RECOVERING AN ACTUAL COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. PAPER SIZE: 11"x17"| SCALE:  1/8" = 10" =
COPYRIGHT-ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NOTE.VIOLATORS OF THE COPYRIGHT WILL BE PROSECUTED TQ THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW. THIS WORK IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF AMERICA'S HOME PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION, : : - LL
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